BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Keep within borders
ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.



2223162

ONLY

89.000045

- William	102223162			
9,9,0 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	rademarks, Wash., D.C. 20231			
7.9102				
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy the	ereof on which the particulars are:			
	ereor on which the particulars are.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):				
	DI 1 12/11 10/ 011			
Asha Poulose; Rajasekhar Kalahasthi; Neeraj	Bharti; and Michael Steven Olle			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	[]yes [X]no			
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (ass				
Address: General Electric Company				
1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345	5			
Country: USA				
	no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
	4, 2002; August 30, 2002; September 4, 2002;			
and Augus				
[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Verified Translation			
Security Agreement [] Other	. ,			
[] ===================================				
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration <u>if</u> filed herewith:	September 4, 2002; August 30, 2002;			
September 4, 2002; and August 29, 2002.	<u>september 1/ 2002/114gabt 50/ 2002/</u>			
ocptember 1, 2002, and ragast 27, 2002.				
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on ac	dditional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no			
4.5 Application number(s) of patent number(s). Others of the	rathonal sheet(s) attached: []yes [A]no			
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor			
(series code/serial number) if not in Item 1	if not in Item 1			
10/159.010 Asha POULOSE	<u>n not in nem i</u>			
	6. Number involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u>			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Amount of fee enclosed:			
77 (0 747'11'	1			
Hunton & Williams	Above Total x $$40 = 40.00			
1900 K Street, N.W.	8. If above fee missing or inadequate			
Washington, DC 20006-1109	charge insufficiency to Deposit			
(see telephone number below)	Account number 50-0206 (duplicate			
	sheet not required.)			
5.5 Atty. Dkt.				
59589.000045				
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
/	- 10. Total number of pages			
	including this cover sheet 5			
	(Do <u>NOT</u> file dup. cover sheet)			
_ 4(//</td <td></td>				
Signature				
Attorney:James R. Miner				
	e: <u>September 9, 2002</u>			
Atty/Sec: <u>IRM:mlr</u> <u>Tek 703-714-7449</u> Fax: 703-714-7410				

GE Ref: 121160

Attorney Docket No.: 59589.000045

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Asha POULOSE of c/o V.T. Johnson, Vadakeparambil House, Varayannur P.O., via Pullad, Kerala, India 689552; Rajasekhar KALAHASTHI of 3-28-23/11, Brindavan Gardens, GUNTUR, Andhra Pradesh, India 522006; Neeraj BHARTI of 310, Vikas Nagar, Rajpura Town, Patiala, Punjab, India 140401; and Michael Steven OLLE of 2899 Newberry Way, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation of 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING FORMS" invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent filed June 3, 2002 (U.S. application number 10/159,010); and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

4/2	cept.	2002		AL		
Date		,	Name	Asha P	OULOSE	
Witnessed by:	Sachran	on this _	4th	_day of _	SEPTENBEL	_, 2002.
	Witness Signature RACHNA SINGH FOR			•		_
	Printed Name of Witne	:\$S				
Witnessed by:		on this	412	_day of _	SEITEHBEN	<u>L,</u> 2002.
	Witness Signature Subhasish Da	sgulfu				
	Printed Name of Witne	SUBHA	SCH			
		Subtra DASC	(p74)		F	age 1 of

TOTAL P.01

GE Ref: 121160

Attorney Docket No.: 59589.000045

Name: Rajasekhar KALAHASTHI

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

on this 30 day of Ausust, 2002.

Witness Signature

CHROEDER

Printed Name of Witness

GE R ef: 121160			<i>b</i>	1	Attorney Do	ocket No.:	59589.000045
September Date	, 2002		Name:	A Neera	j BHART	I	
Witnessed by:	Witness Signature RACHNA SINGH FURI	this_	47L (day of	SEPTE	HBER, 20	002.
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness		476	day of	SEITE.	<u> HBER</u> , 20	002.

Attorney Docket No.: 59589.000045

002, 2002 <u>Michael Steven OLLE</u>
Name: Michael Steven OLLE

on this 29 day of August, 2002. FIN MIL

Printed Name of Witness

Jennifer Wright on this <u>29</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2002. Witness Signature <u>Jenniler</u> Wright Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 09/09/2002